
 pg. 1 

 
 

Meeting Date:     January 9, 2024 
 
Item Title:           Approval of Special Education Local Plan Area Contracts 
 

Each year, Alameda Unified School District’s Special Education Department prepares “Master 
Contracts” that allocate funds for its ongoing annual services provided to AUSD students under 
SELPA (Special Education Local Plan Area) agreements.  
 
In order to protect confidential student information, the contracts for non-public schools  
and non-public agencies related service providers listed below will be maintained in the Special 
Education Department for board members and public review.  

 

• Elizabeth Isono 
Occupational Therapy 
Student #1 – L    $675.00 (for a new total value of $2,970.00) 
 

• Greenacre Homes and School 
Student #1 – K    $16,832.01 
Student #1 – K (Amendment #1) $130,855.33 (for a new total of $147,687.34) 
 

• Juvo/CSD 
Student #1 – F    $43,704.00 
Student #2 – T    $42,888.00 (reduced by $27,852.00) 
 

• Ro Health 
Amendment #1 (Secondary)  $106,920.00 (for a new total value of $729,000.00) 
Amendment #1 (Elementary) $166,320.00 (for a new total value of $892,080.00) 
 

• Speech Pathology Group 
Amendment #1    $5,754.00 (for a new total value of $130,494.00) 
(SLPA Supervision) 
 

• Telos Academy 
Student #1 – B    $121,032.00 
 

 


	Meeting Date:     January 9, 2024

